GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1551
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2012

DATA OF ENCROACHERS
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai;Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any data with regard to people living along the railway tracks those who have encroached upon the Railways land in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a: Yes, Madam.
(b): At present, there are about one lac forty thousand encroachments reported on Railway land.

(c): Does not arise.
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